6  May   Baling   0.225   0.250 |   3.50   2.10   3.73   9.33   6.0   55.97   H
   7  Apr   Roadsiding   0.150   0.167 |   2.69   1.17   3.86   6.0   23.18   H
   Pickup Use  40 Mi/Ac   1.330   9.90   9.90   O
   Operating Interest at  8.00%   0.37   0.37   O
   _______
   TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:   $100.76  $80.65   $0.37   $30.10   $211.88   T

   * NOTES:  Machine and labor hours and operating cost are for one time over the designated acreage.  The ‘Tot. Cash Expense’
   column and the ‘TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:’row include all operations, all times over. Classes are defined below.
   A water assessment charge of $35.00/Acre included as ownership cost in Table  5B.

   OPERATING COST SUMMARY BY CLASS   |   SENSITIVITY OF NET REVENUES OVER TOTAL CASH EXPENSES ($/Acre)
   Land Preparation (L)   $0.00   |  Prices ->   |   -25%   -10%   Budgeted   +10%   +25%
   Growing (G)   86.09   |  ———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   Harvest (H)   115.50   |  Yields   |   $61.50   $73.80   $82.00   $90.20   $102.50  Break-even
   Post Harvest (P)   0.00   |   |——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   Marketing (M)   0.00   |  -25%   4.5   |   93.75   149.10   186.00   222.90   278.25   40.66
   Operating Overhead (O)   10.27   |  -10%   5.4   |   131.77   198.19   242.47   286.75   353.17   37.09
   —————   |  Budgeted   6.0   |   157.12   230.92   280.12   329.32   403.12   35.31
   Total (T)   $211.87   |  +10%   6.6   |   182.47   263.65   317.77   371.89   453.07   33.85
   |  +25%   7.5   |   220.49   312.74   374.24   435.74   527.99   32.10
   |  Break-even Yield   |   2.28   1.76   1.53   1.35   1.15

   ARIZONA COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
   Department of Ag & Resource Economics
   The University of Arizona   F 9/ 8

   Table  5D. Resource and Cash Flow Requirements; Alfalfa Hay, 1996   Page  17

   COUNTY: Graham   FARM:  Graham County Farm   WATER SOURCE:   Both   TILLAGE: Conventional